505100554 09/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5147314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C3I, INC.	09/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNEMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE NAVY	
Street Address:	1333 ISAAC HULL AVENUE SE	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20376	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14212318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)781-4579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 781-4120

Email: cassaunder.holt@navy.mil **Correspondent Name:** CASSAUNDER HOLT

Address Line 1: 1333 ISAAC HULL AVENUE SE Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSAUNDER HOLT	
SIGNATURE:	/Cassaunder Holt/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory_Instrument (N00024-14-C-4059)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047105 FRAME: 0178 505100554

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)			
SPECTRALLY-CONTROLLED BACKLIGHTING AND LCD DISPLAYS			
INVENTORS(S)			
CHARLES J. WAGNER			
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
14/212.318	3/14/2014		
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO		
C3I, INC.	N00024-14-C-4059		
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause PATENT RIGHTS – OWNERSHIP By The (identify clause by title and date)			
Contractor, DEC 2007 included in Contract No. N00024-14-C-40	059 with NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND (SBIR)		
	(specify government agency)		
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.			
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies of the above-identified patent application.		
Signed this 18 ⁷⁹ day of SEPT 20	81		
organica thisaddy or			
	Rais and I Comme		
	CONTRACTOR		
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR		
Mileoj,	· ·		
(Seal)	BY: MICHAEL J. CURRY, PRESIDENT C31, INC.		
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	8 COMMERCE WAY, EXETER, NH 03833 BUSINESS ADDRESS		
	BUSINESS ADDRESS		

PATENT REEL: 047105 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 09/19/2018